lllinois Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Weights and Measures

Bureau of Weights and Measures - Registered Repair Companies - Meters
cSt/Zip:

cID-Name:

9005-EMERSON PROCESS MNGMNT MICRO
1449-CASEY'S GENERAL STORES INC
2414-PIPECO INC

0901-CENTRAL PETROLEUM EQUIP CO
7035-JUNGE CONTROL INC.
0320-DULTMEIER SALES

2695-SENECA CORPORATION

0847-AG EXPRESS ELECTRONICS
1555-SENECA TANK INC
2154-PAUL'S PUMP SERVICE
0581-MIDWEST METER INC
0119-IOWA 80 TRUCKSTOP INC
0410-HARTFORD WOODRIVER TERMINAL
1000-MAGELLAN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS
1391-BIG DADDY PUMP CO
0657-L T & E, INC
2432-SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
0811-DICKEY JOHN NATIONAL SERVICE
0273-DON JOHNS INC

1285-BUCKEYE TERMINAL LLC

2129-FKG OIL CO
0852-WHITE TANK & TRUCK REPAIR
0047-PEMCO SERVICE CO
2088-CLINTON COUNTY OIL CO
2118-KHP LTD
1039-PHILLIPS 66 PIPELINE

1007-US VENTURE INC

0667-BOLIN ENTERPRISES INC
0545-HOWARD LEE & SONS

0448-DRW SERVICES INC
2233-MIDWEST PETROLEUM SERVICE, LLC
0021-ARCHER, DANIELS-MIDLAND
2693-SEEDBURO EQUIPMENT CO
0037-DELTA SONIC CAR WASH SYSTEMS
9013-WORTMAN PROPERTIES
1352-PEMCO SERVICE CO

0982-KOCH FERTILIZER, LLC
1593-MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY,LLC
0938-RELIABLE PUMP SERVICE, INC
0028-ELGEE METER CO

0422-G & G MAINTENANCE SERVICE
0738-B & K EQUIPMENT CO
1289-0SCO INC

1045-KAHLER AUTOMATION

0038-STATE OIL COMPANY

9010-QC MART
2526-ANDERSON PUMP SERVICE INC
7036-GAS N WASH

1764-ILLOWA ENTERPRISES INC
9014-POND CONSTRUCTORS
0988-FRANKLEN EQUIPMENT INC
2925-SOUTHERN IL SCALE & CONST INC
0950-HWRT TERMINAL-NORRIS CITY LLC

1/19/2017

cAddrl:

7070 WINCHESTER CIRCLE

#1 SE CONVENIENCE BLV-POBX3002

610 29TH ST

109 TERRACE DR - PO BOX 188
640 29TH AVE SW

601 W 76TH ST

7241 GAINES STREET COURT
6280 NE 14TH ST

5585 NE 16TH ST

2203 ST JOHN DR

PO BOX 376 1605 170TH ST
PO BOX 639

PO BOX 484

1222 US RT 30

25770 W COOK AVE

PO BOX 106 - 106 N US HWY 45
1605 E ALGONQUIN RD

5200 DICKEY-JOHN ROAD

701 N. RADDANT RD

8600 W 71ST ST -ATTN:JENNIFER
721 WEST MAIN ST

PO BOX 469 117 PREMIER DR
1321 N MASON

PO BOX 155

11301 71ST ST

3300 MISSISSIPPI AVE

16653 CALEDONIA

506 NE 15TH STREET

4093 PERRYVILLE RD BOX 446
600 E JOE ORR ROAD

23535 N 1530 EAST RD

4666 FARIES PARKWAY DEPT PL4
2293 S. MT. PROSPECT RD
1401 OGDEN AVE

1310 N. KELLER DR.

1040 E SECOND ST

1559 COUNTY RD 1400N POB 194
16490 E 100 NORTH RD

14007 S. BELL ROAD, SUITE 228
PO BOX 595

2125 OAK LEAF LANE

2939 175TH ST

13351 MAIN ST

18689 KAPPA RD

31366 N US HWY 45

101 WOODLAND RD

19659 S 97TH AVE

8810 W 195 ST

2703 FOURTH AVE

105 E. HANOVER

PO BOX 700

430 W SOUTH

317 COUNTY RD 750N

Total Companies - 124

cCity:

BOULDER
ANKENY
BETTENDORF
BLUE GRASS
CEDAR RAPIDS
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DES MOINES
DES MOINES
DUBUQUE
HAMPTON
WALCOTT
ALTON
AMBOY
ANTIOCH
ARCOLA
ARLINGTON HTS
AUBURN
BATAVIA
BEDFORD PARK
BELLEVILLE
BELLEVILLE
BLOOMINGTON
BREESE

BURR RIDGE
CAHOKIA
CALEDONIA
CASEY
CHERRY VALLEY
CHICAGO HTS
DANVILLE
DECATUR

DES PLAINES

DOWNERS GROVE

EFFINGHAM
GILMAN
HENRY
HEYWORTH
HOMER GLEN
JOLIET

LAKE VILLA
LANSING
LEMONT
LEXINGTON
LIBERTYVILLE
MILAN
MOKENA
MOKENA
MOLINE

NEW BADEN
NEW LENOX
NOBLE
NORRIS CITY

CO 80301

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

50021
52722
52726
52404
52806
52806
50313
50313
52002
50441
52773
62002
61310
60002
61910
60005
62615
60510
60501
62222
62222
61701
62230
60527
62206
61011
62420
61016
60411
61834
62526
60018
60515
62401
60938
61537
61745
60491
60434
60046
60438
60439
61753
60048
61264
60448
60448
61265
62265
60451
62868
62869

cTelephone:

515.965.6245
563.344.0700
563.381.5092
618.514.7106
563.386.0930
515.262.5000
515.289.2746
515.262.5900
563.582.8261
641.456.4802
563.468.5311
618.216.4533
815.284.3890
847.946.0058
217.268.4650
847.439.4560
217.438.3371
630.454.4700
708.563.6351
618.233.6754
618.234.6689
309.828.6134
618.526.7570
708.710.6759
618.857.6050
920.730.4243
812.249.0285
815.332.4966
708.758.3222
217.443.2263
217.451.8247
312.738.3700

217.342.7291
815.265.7364
309.364.3916
309.473.3031
815.546.7867
815.727.1018
847.494.7332
708.474.3344
630.257.2220
309.212.1619
847.680.5831
309.721.8832
708.478.6190
708.805.2525
309.762.1729
618.588.5306
815.727.9600
618.723.2303
618.378.2197

cCd-Sc:

3-BDFE
3-A
3-A
3-A

7-

3-F
3-A
3-C
3-B
3-AB
3-BD
3-A
3-E
3-E
3-A
3-B
3-E
3-C
3-BEF
3-E
3-A
3-B
3-AB
3-A
3-AB
3-E

3-

3-A
3-AB
3-A
3-A
3-EF
3-C
3-A

3-
3-AB
3-F
3-E
3-A
3-ABEF
3-E
3-A
3-B
3-F
3-A
3-A
3-A

3-

3-A
3-AEF
3-BDEF
7-ABFDE
3-E
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lllinois Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Weights and Measures
Bureau of Weights and Measures - Registered Repair Companies - Meters

cID-Name:

1085-ACCURATE TANK TECHNOLOGIES
2569-BEACON SSI INC

0504-SENECA OIL EQUIPMENT
0803-ILLINOIS OIL MKTG EQUIP INC
1181-ARCHER, DANIELS-MIDLAND
2274-SSS DEVELOPMENT INC
0012-OMBLIS INC.

0001-AG POINT PRECISION

0980-ALL LINE EQUIPMENT

2329-R L HOENER COMPANY
0344-BURAQ TESTING & PUMP SERVICES
0451-PETRO MAINTENANCE

0855-BP AMOCO OIL COMPANY
1052-JOHNSON OIL CO

1503-KELLEY WILLIAMSON CO
1578-RANGER ENTERPRISES
0459-STENSTROM PETROLEUM SERV GROUP
0023-JARCO, A POLAR COMPANY
1056-LINCOLN LAND OIL

2449-W J SCOTT CO

1006-PERTEN INSTRUMENTS
1601-CROWNE INDUSTRIES

2430-BORK TRANSPORT OF ILLINOIS
2333-TOTAL PETROLEUM SERVICE CO
9011-GRAIN MOISTURE TRACEABILITY
1003-SUPERIOR PETROLEUM MARKETERS
0322-AMPSCO SERVICE CORP
0026-PERFORMANCE TANK INC
0790-KNAPP OIL CO INC
0031-GROWMARK INC

0927-SHORE MEASURING SYSTEMS
0004-CO-ALLIANCE LLP

0033-SERV TECH LLC
0558-JORGENSEN PETROLEUM MAINTENANC
1881-HINDERLITER CONST & MAINT INC
0794-NORTHERN INDIANA MECHANICAL
0143-BULK TRUCK & TRANSPORT
2900-MIDSTATES METER CO

1123-AG EXPRESS ELECTRONICS - MM
2811-MISSISSIPPI TANK COMPANY
1400-BARRETT MAINTENANCE
1414-THORNTON'S

0289-KROGER CO -SCALES-MFD
2904-UNITED PROPANE GAS COMPANY
1411-INTERTEK

1567-CALIBRATION & ENVRMNTL TECH
1233-MEWJER - SCALES & METERS
1030-LIQUID METER SERVICES, INC.
0022-WESTMOR FLUID SOLUTIONS LLC
0025-CORN BELT TESTING
2005-MID-SOUTH STEEL PRODUCTS IN
1932-GOOD MEASURE CORP
0503-UNITED PETROLEUM SERVICE

1/19/2017

cAddrl:

204 POPLAR PL

2413 7TH AVE

458 RTE 48 NORTH, PO BOX 60
850 BRENKMAN DR

1 EDMUNDS ST

PO BOX 49

24325 LESKI LANE

24121 W. THEODORE ST.

5519 SKYLINE DR PO BOX 5257

2923 GARDNER EXPWY-PO BOX 1086

9013 W GRAND AVE

PO BOX 194

100 E STANDARD OIL RD, BOX 440
1305 12TH AVE

1132 HARRISON AVE

4930 E STATE ST

2422 CENTER ST PO BOX 5946
PO BOX56 8 CARPENTER DR.
2026 REPUBLIC

3861 TOZER RD

6444 S 6TH ST

651 S. SUTTON RD #214

7735 W 59TH STREET PO BOX 500
2421 WASHINGTON RD

304 E. STATE

PO BOX 4648

730 CREEL DRIVE

730 CREEL DRIVE

PO BOX 215

107 E STAGECOACH TRAIL

116 N. 5TH ST

5250 E US HWY 36 BLDG 1000
415 W MAIN ST

921 KECK AVE.

3601 N ST JOSEPH AVE

3311 EAST 15TH AVENUE

HWY 56 & 62 WEST - PO BOX 28
3204 BARRETT RD

106 W MAIN PO BOX 28

1301 E ELKHORN RD

PO BOX 50

10101 LINN STATION

9123 GALENE DR

PO BOX 2544 4200 CAIROR
5233 N HIGHWAY 26

PO BOX 626

2929 WALKER NW

PO BOX 736

14044 W FREEWAY DR

6667 W OLD SHAKOPPE RD STE112
2071 CORPORATE CIRCLE

1906 LINN ST

1458 COLLINS ST

Total Companies - 124

cCity:

NORTH AURORA
NORTH RIVERSIDE
OREANA

PEKIN

PEORIA
PITTSFIELD
PLAINFIELD
PLAINFIELD
QUINCY
QUINCY

RIVER GROVE
ROBINSON
ROCHELLE
ROCK FALLS
ROCKFORD
ROCKFORD
ROCKFORD
SALEM
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
SPRINGFIELD
STREAMWOOD
SUMMIT
WASHINGTON
WAVERLY
WHEATON
WOOD DALE
WOOD DALE
XENIA
YORKVILLE
ATTICA

AVON
BOONVILLE
EVANSVILLE
EVANSVILLE
GARY
HANOVER
ROCHESTER
SULPHUR SPRINGS
VINCENNES
BENTON
LOUISVILLE
LOUISVILLE
PADUCAH
LAKE ARTHUR
WINNSBORO
GRAND RAPIDS
MT. PLEASANT
COLUMBUS
MINNEAPOLIS
CPE GIRARDEAU
N KANSAS CITY
STLOUIS

cSt/Zip:

IL 60542
IL 60546
IL 62554
IL 61554
IL 61602
IL 62363
IL 60585
IL 60586
IL 62305
IL 62305
IL 60171
IL 62454
IL 61068
IL 61071
IL 61104
IL 61108
IL 61125
IL 62881
IL 62702
IL 62707
IL 62712
IL 60107
IL 60501
IL 61571
IL 62692
IL 60189
IL 60191
IL 60191
IL 62899
IL 60560
IN 47918
IN 46123
IN 47601
IN 47711
IN 47720
IN 46403
IN 47243
IN 46975
IN 47388
IN 47591
KY 42025
KY 40232
KY 40299
KY 42002
LA 70549
LA 71295
MI 49544
Ml 48804
MN 55038
MN 55438
MO 6370
MO 6411
MO 6310

cTelephone:

630.375.6121
708.442.7442
217.468.2393
309.347.1881
309.669.1698
217.285.5558
630.649.8699
312.878.6400
217.224.9725
217.223.2190
708.252.8647
618.544.7448
815.562.7023
815.625.6380
815.397.9410
815.387.1700
815.398.6250
618.548.3660
217.523.5050
217.787.6081
217.891.8954
630.201.4967
708.594.5551
309.694.8224
217.553.2196
630.588.1198
708.795.9052
630.860.9500
618.678.2211
630.553.0898
217.892.2544
317.273.3637
812.646.2055
812.424.0014
812.425.4137
219.963.1640
812.866.2155
217.840.3583
765.533.4809
812.886.8265
270.527.2980
502.425.8022
502.240.5709
270.442.5557
337.774.7177
318.282.7380
630.587.7318
989.773.2267
763.571.8110
952.204.3183
573.335.5529
816.842.2369
314.241.3767

cCd-Sc:

3-A
3-A
3-ABF
3-AB
3-F
3-A

7-AC
3-AB
3-ABCDF
3-A

3-A

3-BDE
3-AC
3-BD
3-A
3-A
3-A
3-AB
3-CD
3-D
3-C
3-D
3-A
3-A
7-A
3-D
3-DE
3-A
7-A
3-E
3-BDEF
3-C
3-AB
3-BD
3-A
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lllinois Department of Agriculture, Bureau of Weights and Measures
Bureau of Weights and Measures - Registered Repair Companies - Meters

cID-Name:

2697-MIDWEST PUMP & METER CO
0564-PRECISION SCALE&CONTROLS INC
2369-NEUMAYER EQUIPMENT COMPANY
0394-MIDWEST PETROLEUM
0043-SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT CO
2510-QUIK TRIP

0536-BOB'S METER TESTING
0862-MARATHON PETROLEUM
2620-ACE HIGH ENTERPRISES
0242-CROMPCO

9006-C&W METER SERVICE INC.
0979-OILMENS TRUCK TANKS, INC.
0018-TRILLIUM CNG

1757-FELKER TRUCK & EQUIPMENT INC
0185-OIL EQUIPMENT CO INC
0840-BADGER OIL & EQUIPMENT
2448-INTERSTATE PUMP & TANK INC
7034-TRI STATE TESTING LLC

1/19/2017

cAddrl:

2000 S BROADWAY

3501 GRACE AVE

5060 ARSENAL ST

6760 SOUTHWEST

7525 A SUSSEX

2055 CONGRESSIONAL DR
1776 MORGAN ROSS RD
575 BUCKEYE RD.

9510 S. 4050 RD

1815 GALLAGHER RD
10-20 S. MAIN ST. PO BOX 905
140 CEDAR SPRING ROAD
1111 BAGBY SUITE 2400
PO BOX 139

4701 LIEN RD

12030 W RIPLEY AVE

901 NIAGARA ST

PO BOX 325

Total Companies - 124

cCity:

ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS

ST LOUIS
HAMILTON

LIMA

TALALA

PLYMOUTH MEETING
TRUMBAUERSVILLE
SPARTANBURG
HOUSTON

DALE

MADISON
MILWAUKEE
WAUKESHA
WAUPACA

cSt/Zip:

MO 6310
MO 6311
MO 6313
MO 6314
MO 6314
MO 6314
OH 45013
OH 45804
OK 74080
PA 19462
PA 18970
SC 29304
TX 77002
WI 54931
WI 53704
WI 53226
WI 53186
WI 54981

cTelephone:

314.421.0156
314.773.5449
314.772.4501
314.647.5550
314.644.6000
636.866.2150
513.738.3939
419.228.4429
918.371.0419
610.276.5914
215.538.3708
864.573.7400
713.332.5725
920.779.9826
608.249.2881
414.258.2777
262.524.8494
715.258.9798

cCd-Sc:

3-ABEF
7-ABCDE
3-AB
3-A

3-A

3-A
3-ABE
3-E

3-A

3-A
3-ED
3-B

3-F
3-BDF
3-A

3-A

3-A
3-BDF

Page 3 of 3



